
Key parameters impacted 

Livelihood zones Key parameter  Baseline (in CFA) Current year (in CFA)

TD05 (Guera)

TD08 Lac (Fouly)

BEG Sud 

128,554

319,736

120,960

39,725

69,658

58,150

-69%

-78%

-52%

Population in needs (evolution)

Impacts on Total Yearly Income (in CFA) 

704,457

Number of
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deficit average
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SEASONAL FOOD SECURITY AND LIVELIHOODS 
ASSESSMENT – HOUSEHOLD ECONOMY ANALYSIS 

CHAD

Number of population
in deficit 

Needs Population
analysed

National
Population

Number of children 
in need (under 5)

NOV 2020

14,804,210 16,425,864 56,661  

11,881,122

17,634 MT
704,457   

National deficit map

Including Survival  
deficit: 196,896   



Household and Seasonal Impacts

Total Income (Food and cash)

Total Income (Food and cash)

Seasonal Expenditure (Food and cash)

Seasonal Expenditure (Food and cash)

District:  MANGALMÉ
Livelihood Zone: MAN
Household type:  Very Poor

District:  FOULY
Livelihood Zone: LAC
Household type:  Very Poor

District:  BEG Sud
Livelihood Zone: MSR
Household type:  Very Poor

TD01
Southern Staple and 
Cash Crops

TD02
Southwest Rice

TD03
South-central Cereals

TD04
Southeast Flood Retreat 
and Gum Arabic

TD05
Central Agropastoral

TD06
Eastern Rainfed Cereals 
and Market Gardening

TD07
Transhumance

TD08
Western Agropastoral 
and Fishing

TD09
Northern Oasis
Cultivation with
Camels and Natron

"
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Purchase – survival

Other food Crops
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Total Income (Food and cash)Seasonal Expenditure (Food and cash)

Survival Threshold

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Self employment

Local labour

Migration

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Mangalmé

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

Payments in kind

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds

Wild foods/other

Survival Threshold

Installments

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Self employment

Small business

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Fouly

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

250%

300%

350%

BEG sud

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds Wild foods/other

Survival Threshold

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Self employment

Local labor

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Gathering / fishing

Payments in kind

Payments in kind

Local labour

Survival Threshold

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Self employment

Local labour

Migration

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Mangalmé

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

Payments in kind

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds

Wild foods/other

Survival Threshold

Installments

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Self employment

Small business

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Fouly

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

250%

300%

350%

BEG sud

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds Wild foods/other

Survival Threshold

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Self employment

Local labor

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Gathering / fishing

Payments in kind

Payments in kind

Local labour

Survival Threshold

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Self employment

Local labour

Migration

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Mangalmé

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

Payments in kind

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds

Wild foods/other

Survival Threshold

Installments

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Ref. year Curr. year Thresholds

Self employment

Small business

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Fouly

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

250%

300%

350%

BEG sud

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds

%
 m

in
im

um
 fo

od
 n

ee
ds Wild foods/other

Survival Threshold

Livelihoods Protection
Threshold

Self employment

Local labor

 Livestock sales

Crop sales

Crops

Gathering / fishing

Payments in kind

Payments in kind

Local labour

What is HEA
•	 Household Economy Analysis is a livelihoods-based framework for analyzing the  
	 way people obtain access to the things they need to survive and prosper.

•	 HEA consists of a baseline profile of household economics, complemented by  
	 Outcome Analyses that measure the impacts of different shocks on those household  
	 economics.

•	 The impacts are measured in relation to how households can acquire the food and  
	 cash they need to meet a Survival Deficit* or Livelihoods Protection threshold**.

*	 Survival deficit: minimum cost to access 2100 kcals in food and costs associated with the  
	 preparation and consumption of that food, along with water needs. Households below this  
	 threshold need humanitarian assistance to survive.

**	 Livelihoods protection threshold: income required to sustain current livelihoods activities  
	 and access to basic services. Households below this threshold have eroded resilience and 	
	 need assistance to protect livelihoods.

For more information on HEA, please visit: hea-sahel.org, heacod.org or foodeconomy.com
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https://hea-sahel.org/en/
https://www.heacod.org/en-gb/Pages/Home.aspx
https://foodeconomy.com

